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GUIDELINE – ATHRA FEE STRUCTURE 2025 

 
 
 

ATHRA FEE STRUCTURE 2025 
 

Payment by direct bank deposit:  Account Name: Australia Trail Riders Association 
      BSB:   062 623 
      Account Number: 1009 6909 
 
Please ensure you include a bank transaction reference that describes who the deposit is from and what it is for. 
 
 

 
 
 

 

 

Fee Item Description Fee 
Accreditation - All regions  Member participation in Accreditation course $50 

Accreditation - 
Queensland resident 

Member participation in Accreditation courses hosted by QLD clubs is funded by 
QLD government grant – No fee depending on funding availability 

$50 

Annual Club Affiliation - 
New club 

Club not affiliated for prior year 
$150 

Annual Club Affiliation - 
Existing Club 

Club affiliated for prior year and renewal process completed after 31 December 
$120 

Club Member Registration 
- Associate 

A member of your club, of any age, who is already a registered ATHRA member 
through another ATHRA club 

No fee 

Club Member Registration 
- Social 

A non-riding member of an ATHRA club 
$35 

Club Member Registration 
- Junior 

A riding member of an ATHRA club, from 5 years of age to 17 Years of age 
$35 

Club Member Registration 
- Child 

A riding member of an ATHRA club, under 5 years of age 
$25 

Club Member Registration 
- Senior 

A riding member of an ATHRA club, 80 years of age and over 
$70 

Club Member Registration 
- Adult 

A riding member of an ATHRA club, 18 years to 79 years of age, for 2025 
membership year 

$125 

Day Membership 
A person who is invited to participate on a club ride but is not an ATHRA 
member 

$20 

Special Event or Charity 
Ride application 

  
No fee 
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